Resolution commending Our Kids First for their dedication and support of San Francisco's children, particularly those in the Outer Mission neighborhood, and proclaiming March 17, 2012, to be "Our Kids First Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Our Kids First, founded as a summer day camp in 1987, has a distinguished set of educational and scholastic achievement programs; and

WHEREAS, Our Kids First was established as an assistance program for inner city youth to provide tutoring, counseling, and guidance; and,

WHEREAS, Our Kids First's after school program consists of certified teachers, tutors, and mentors from the San Francisco Unified School District, San Francisco State University, City College of San Francisco, and other colleges in Northern California; and,

WHEREAS, Our Kids First is known and respected by many schools and communities in Northern California; and,

WHEREAS, Our Kids First continues to serve the community through a variety of programs including after school programs, summer camps, college tours, and career development workshops; and,

WHEREAS, Our Kids First has focused on the needs of young people for the past twenty five years, with 100 percent of the students in their programs graduating from high school; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Our Kids First for their dedication and support of San Francisco's children, particularly those in the Outer Mission neighborhood; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares March 17, 2012 to be Our Kids First Day.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

120230

Date Passed: March 13, 2012

Resolution commending Our Kids First for their dedication and support of San Francisco's children, particularly those in the Outer Mission neighborhood, and proclaiming March 17, 2012, to be "Our Kids First Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

March 13, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague and Wiener

File No. 120230

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/13/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

UNSIGNED

MARCH 23, 2012

Mayor

Date Approved

Date: March 23, 2012

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 120230